PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amit Srivastav	05/09/2008
Raghu Raman	05/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2245
Internal Address:	Law Depart. AB2
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-9806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12123831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-455-5447

Email: DAVID.HOIRIIS@HONEYWELL.COM
Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Address Line 1: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD

Address Line 2: P O BOX 2245

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0017489 (P08,0060)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Del Rio

Total Attachments: 2

source=H0017489_P080060_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020973 FRAME: 0539

500544762

OP 840.00 7

source=H0017489_P080060_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020973 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT -- UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented NAVIGATION SYSTEM for which application for Letters Patent of the United States are being filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Morristown, New Jersey and a mailing address of: Honeywell International Inc., Law Dept. AB2, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962-9806, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Amit Srivastav	G-8, Lorven Castle, 5 th Main, 7 th Cross, Malleshpalya, Bangalore Karnataka 560075 INDIA	**************************************	05/09/08
IN TESTIMONY W	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this 9th da	y of May, 2008
* * A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	*	Amit Sr	ivastav ,

PATENT REEL: 020973 FRAME: 0541

Peg. No. 286 D Reg. No. 286 D STATE OF KA COUNTRY OF On this day of known to be the person	-	On Advo Advo 15: B personally appeared ed the foregoing instrum	Ca (Jotary Cross) OCK, Jayanagar Jayanagar
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
	G-006, Amara Canopy, 33 & 34, 6 th Cross, Billekahalli, BTM 2 nd Stage, Bangalore, KA 560076 INDIA	<u> </u>	05/09/08
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set m	ny hand this 9 ^{rH} day Raghu Ra	
STATE OF <u>K</u>	frnata ka		
COUNTRY OF_	INDIA		
known to be the person	A/ , 2008 before me described in and who execute executed the same as his free a	ed the foregoing instrum act and deed.	ent and
CH1\6726378.1 Book No. 28	Page 43 Dated 95 2008	OnS. VIJ	AYAKUMAR 09 5 2008 AYAKUMAR 09 5 2008
NOTA NOTA		1st B Band	0/A, Bill dayanagar lock, Jayanagar galore-560 011

PATENT REEL: 020973 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 05/20/2008